line 7 exceed three hundred fifty dollars ($350) plus one-half of 1 percent 
 line 8 of the unpaid principal sum secured exceeding fifty thousand 
 line 9 dollars ($50,000). 

line 10 (C)  If the unpaid principal sum secured is greater than one 
 line 11 hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) but does not exceed five 
 line 12 hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), then in a base amount that 
 line 13 does not exceed three hundred dollars ($300) plus one-half of 1 
 line 14 percent of the unpaid principal sum secured exceeding fifty 
 line 15 thousand dollars ($50,000) up to and including one hundred fifty